

CNR No. DLCT01-003518-2019
SC No. 263/19
State Vs. Shehnawaj @ Tunda and Anr.
FIR No. 176/18
PS Timar Pur

30th September, 2022

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Present: Mohd. Iqar, Ld. Addl. PP for state.
Accused no. 1 Shehnawaj @ Tunda produced from J.C.
Accused no. 2 Mahesh in person on bail.
Sh. Bhanu Pratap Singh and Sh. Prem Singh, ld.
Counsels for both accused no.1 and 2.
PW Ct. Nishant in person.
PW Ct. Vipin Bhati is absent.
No other PW is present.

Request has been received from PW Ct. Vipin Bhati on the ground that he is ill and therefore, he could not appear today before the Court.

A report is also received from the Jail Superintendent, Central Jail No. 8/9, Tihar Jail, Delhi, with remarks that ***“none of treating doctor has advised for sport shoes with laces as per the medical card of the inmate.”***

A letter has been received from the DCP, 3rd Battalion, DAP regarding the SOPs for producing the high risk prisoners from jail regarding and the articles worn by accused Shehnawaj @ Tunda on the last date of hearing.

As per directions, list the matter for **07.12.2022** for purpose already fixed.

(Reader)
30.09.2022