

SC No.263/2019
FIR No.176/2018
PS:Timar Pur
State Vs Sehnawaz @ Tunda & Anr.

09/01/2026

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Mohd. Anas, ld. Counsel for accused.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of accused filed. Be taken on record.

PW-4 HC Arjun Yadav examined, cross examined and discharged.

Ld. Addl.PP submits that the copy of complaint to Ld. CMM Sh. Ashu Garg is on the file but original is not on the file so directions be given to take trace the same. Ahlmad is directed to trace out the same. Notice be also issued to IO.

PW-5 SI Jaiveer Singh examined in chief. His cross examination has been deferred for lunch.

Be awaited till 2:00 PM.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/09/01/2026

At 3:15 PM

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Mr. Yashvir Singh Kadian and Mohd. Anas, ld. Counsels for accused.

PW-5 SI Jaiveer Singh cross examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **13/03/2026**. Let witnesses mentioned at Sl. No.11, 13 & 14 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/09/01/2026