

SC No. 263/2019
State Vs. Sehnawaj @ Tunda & Anr.
FIR No. 176/2018
PS: Timarpur

07.05.2026

Present: Sh. Gyan Chandra Soni, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused no. 1 Sehnawaj @ Tunda is produced from
Chaudhary Charan Singh Meerut Jail (**Though accused is
on bail in this case**).

*Proceedings against accused no. 2 Mahesh Chand stood
already abated.*

As per report received today the accused is lodged in
multiple cases in Meerut Jail.

Let accused be produced through VC in this case on the
next date of hearing.

Accused has requested for appointment of Legal Aid
Counsel.

In view of request of accused designated ld. Deputy
LADC Sh. Diwakar Choudhary attached with the present Court is
hereby appointed as ld. Deputy LADC for the accused for further
prosecution of this matter. Copy of this order be sent to ld.
Secretary, DLSA for necessary record, information and

//2//

appointment of Id. Deputy LADC for the abovesaid accused person. Copy of this order be given dasti to the Id. Counsel for the accused present today in the Court.

Accordingly witness Ct. Vipin Bhati at serial no. 3 and Ct. Gurudeep Singh at serial no. 5 be summoned for PE on 04.06.2026.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/07.05.2026