

SC 263/2019
FIR No. 176/2018
PS Timar Pur
State vs. Sehnawaj @ Tunda & Anr.

04.06.2026

Present: Sh. Gyan Chandra Soni, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.
Accused no. 1 is not produced from JC.
Proceedings against accused no. 2 Mahesh Chand
stood already abated.

No witness is present today despite service.

Let non-bailable warrant be issued against accused
no. 1 Sehnawaj and notice to his surety through SHO concerned
for NDOH.

Put up for further hearing on **01.09.2026**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/04.06.2026